Blogs
June 07, 2024

Minimum Wage in Certain California Localities to Increase July 1, 2024

j £

Asreported here, as of January 1, 2024, California's state minimum wage increased to $16 per hour for all
employers.

This minimum wage rate appliesto all employees, subject to afew limited exceptions (including additional
requirements for certain specific industries such as fast food and healthcare).

California employers operating in certain localities should also determine whether their city or county maintains
minimum wage rates for nonexempt employees separate from and above the state rate. If alocality provides a
higher minimum wage rate than the state rate, the employer must pay the higher local rate.

Aslisted in the chart below, certain localities (in bold text) will increase their minimum wage rates for certain
employees effective July 1, 2024. (Some localities increased the minimum wage rate in January 2023 and will do
so again in July 2024 ).

Minimum Wage Rate per Effective

City/County Appliesto Hour Date

City of Alameda All employees $17.00 7/1/2024
Belmont All employees $17.35 1/1/2024
Berkeley All employees $18.67 7/1/2024
Burlingame All employees $17.03 1/1/2024
Cupertino All employees $17.75 1/1/2024
Daly City All employees $16.62 1/1/2024
East Palo Alto All employees $17.10 1/1/2024

El Cerrito All employees $17.92 1/1/2024


https://perkinscoie.com/blogs/wage-hour-developments
https://www.wageandhourdevelopment.com/2023/12/californias-minimum-wage-increases-on-january-1-2024/
https://www.wageandhourdevelopment.com/2024/04/new-exceptions-to-california-fast-food-minimum-wage-law/
https://www.wageandhourdevelopment.com/2024/06/title-minimum-wage-for-california-healthcare-workers-delayed-until-july-1-2024/

Emeryville
Foster City
Fremont

Half Moon Bay

Hayward

LosAltos
City of LosAngeles

L os Angeles—Unincor por ated
County

Malibu

Menlo Park
Milpitas
Mountain View
Novato

Oakland

Palo Alto
Pasadena
Petaluma
Redwood City
Richmond

San Carlos
San Diego
San Francisco
San Jose

San Mateo
Santa Clara
Santa Monica
Santa Rosa
Sonoma

South San Francisco
Sunnyvale

West Hollywood

Authors

All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees

26 or more employees
25 or fewer employees

All employees
All employees

All employees

All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees

25 or fewer employees
26-99 employees
100 or more employees

All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees
All employees

26 or more employees
25 or fewer employees

All employees
All employees

All non-hotel employees
Hotel Employees

$19.36
$17.00
$17.30
$17.01
$16.90
$16.00
$17.75
$17.28

$17.27

$17.27
$16.70
$17.70
$18.75
$16.04
$16.60
$16.86
$16.50
$17.80
$17.50
$17.45
$17.70
$17.20
$16.87
$16.85
$18.67
$17.55
$17.35
$17.75
$17.27
$17.45
$17.60
$16.56
$17.25
$18.55

$19.08 (affirmed through
12/31/2024) $19.61

7/1/2024
1/1/2024
7/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
7/1/2024

7/1/2024

7/1/2024
1/1/2024
7/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024

1/1/2024
1/1/2024
7/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
7/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
7/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024

1/1/2024
1/1/2024

7/1/2023
7/1/2024



Exploremorein

Labor & Employment



https://perkinscoie.com/services/labor-employment

