Blogs

June 07, 2024



As reported <u>here</u>, as of January 1, 2024, California's state minimum wage increased to \$16 per hour for all employers.

This minimum wage rate applies to all employees, subject to a few limited exceptions (including additional requirements for certain specific industries such as fast food and healthcare).

California employers operating in certain localities should also determine whether their city or county maintains minimum wage rates for nonexempt employees separate from and above the state rate. If a locality provides a higher minimum wage rate than the state rate, the employer must pay the higher local rate.

As listed in the chart below, certain localities (**in bold text**) will increase their minimum wage rates for certain employees effective July 1, 2024. (Some localities increased the minimum wage rate in January 2023 and will do so again in July 2024).

City/County	Applies to	Minimum Wage Rate per Hour	Effective Date
City of Alameda	All employees	\$17.00	7/1/2024
Belmont	All employees	\$17.35	1/1/2024
Berkeley	All employees	\$18.67	7/1/2024
Burlingame	All employees	\$17.03	1/1/2024
Cupertino	All employees	\$17.75	1/1/2024
Daly City	All employees	\$16.62	1/1/2024
East Palo Alto	All employees	\$17.10	1/1/2024
El Cerrito	All employees	\$17.92	1/1/2024
Emeryville	All employees	\$19.36	7/1/2024
Foster City	All employees	\$17.00	1/1/2024
Fremont	All employees	\$17.30	7/1/2024
Half Moon Bay	All employees	\$17.01	1/1/2024
Hayward	26 or more employees	\$16.90	1/1/2024
	25 or fewer employees	\$16.00	1/1/2024
Los Altos	All employees	\$17.75	1/1/2024
City of Los Angeles	All employees	\$17.28	7/1/2024
Los Angeles—Unincorporated County	All employees	\$17.27	7/1/2024
Malibu	All employees	\$17.27	7/1/2024
Menlo Park	All employees	\$16.70	1/1/2024
Milpitas	All employees	\$17.70	7/1/2024
Mountain View	All employees	\$18.75	1/1/2024
Novato	25 or fewer employees	\$16.04	1/1/2024
	26-99 employees	\$16.60	
	100 or more employees	\$16.86	
Oakland	All employees	\$16.50	1/1/2024
Palo Alto	All employees	\$17.80	1/1/2024
Pasadena	All employees	\$17.50	7/1/2024
Petaluma	All employees	\$17.45	1/1/2024
Redwood City	All employees	\$17.70	1/1/2024
Richmond	All employees	\$17.20	1/1/2024
San Carlos	All employees	\$16.87	1/1/2024
San Diego	All employees	\$16.85	1/1/2024
San Francisco	All employees	\$18.67	7/1/2024
San Jose	All employees	\$17.55	1/1/2024

San Mateo	All employees	\$17.35	1/1/2024
Santa Clara	All employees	\$17.75	1/1/2024
Santa Monica	All employees	\$17.27	7/1/2024
Santa Rosa	All employees	\$17.45	1/1/2024
Sonoma	26 or more employees	\$17.60	1/1/2024
	25 or fewer employees	\$16.56	
South San Francisco	All employees	\$17.25	1/1/2024
Sunnyvale	All employees	\$18.55	1/1/2024
West Hollywood	All non-hotel employees Hotel Employees	\$19.08 (affirmed through 12/31/2024) \$19.61	7/1/2023 7/1/2024

Authors



Jill L. Ripke

Senior Counsel
JRipke@perkinscoie.com 310.788.3260

Explore more in

Labor & Employment Blog series

Wage & Hour Developments

The regulatory landscape, appetite for administrative agency enforcement, and judicial interpretations related to wage-and-hour issues are rapidly evolving. Our blog is a one-stop resource for federal- and state-level updates and analysis on wage-and-hour-related developments affecting employers. Subscribe?

View the blog